

Request:

I would like to make a request under the freedom of information act.

- 1) A list of secondary schools in your borough that did not fill up its place in year 7 for the academic year 2022/2023
- 2) A list of primary schools in your borough that did not fill its places in Reception for the academic year 2022/2023.

In summary, undersubscribed primary and secondary schools for the school year beginning September 2022.

Response:

- 1) Year 7 Intake 2022

Schools with places available prior to the children starting in September 2022:

DFE Number	School name
4010	Dean Trust Wigan
4501	The Byrchall High School
4011	The Westleigh School

- 2) Reception Intake 2022

Schools with places available prior to the children starting in September 2022:

DFE Number	School Name
3393	Holy Family Catholic Primary School, Platt Bridge
3360	St John's Church of England Primary School
3010	Bryn St. Peter's CE Primary School
3383	Our Lady Immaculate Catholic Primary School
2043	R L Hughes Primary School
3382	St Oswald's Catholic Primary School
3414	St Wilfrids Catholic Primary School
3427	St David Haigh & Aspull CE Primary School
3429	Atherton St. George's CE Primary School
3023	Chowbent Primary School
3015	Hindsford CE Primary School
3397	Sacred Heart RC Primary School
3396	St Richard's Catholic Primary School, Atherton
2037	Golborne Community Primary School
3390	St Benedict's Catholic Primary School, Hindley
3432	Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School Hindley Green
3029	St Mary's CE Primary School
2008	Leigh CE Primary School
3403	Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School, Leigh

3022	Leigh Westleigh Methodist Primary School
3373	Westleigh St. Paul's CE Primary School
3412	St Catherine's Catholic Primary School, Lowton
3413	St Bernadette's Catholic Primary School
3358	Standish Lower Ground St. Anne's CE Primary School
3389	St Marie's Catholic Primary School, Standish
2047	Wood Fold Primary School
3406	Holy Family RC Primary School, Boothstown
3434	Tyldesley St. George's Central CE Primary School
2000	Beech Hill Community Primary School
3331	Sacred Heart Catholic Primary School, Wigan
3306	Highfield St. Matthew's CE Primary School
3007	St James' CE Primary School
3431	St Jude's Catholic Primary School, Wigan
2009	Marsh Green Primary School
3433	St Cuthbert's Catholic Primary School, Wigan
3308	St John's CE Primary School
2006	St Mark's CofE Primary School